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Hardware Identification

Type Designation

Hexagonal bolt -
Carriage bolt CB

Square head bolt SB
Socket head cap screw SCS
Socket head set screw SSS

Flat head cap screw FCS

Hexagon nut -
Hexagon nylon lock nut N
Hexagon oval lock nut OVL
Hexagon tri-lock nut TRI

Castle nut CSL
Flange nut FLN
Wing nut WNG

Half Hexagon nylon lock nut HN

Flat washer -
Lock washer L
SAE washer SAE

Large ext. dia. washer LD
Small ext. dia. washer SD

Stainless steel bolts parts SS
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3" REGULAR PUMP - Upper section

3

2008-2800-120

2008-2800-450

2008-7732-950
2008-7732-960
2008-7732-970
2008-7732-980
2008-7732-990
2008-7733-000
2008-7733-010
2008-7733-020
2008-7733-030
2008-7733-040
2008-7733-050
2008-7733-060
2008-7733-070
2008-7733-080
2008-7733-090
2008-7733-100
2008-7733-110

3'' x 58 ½''
3'' x 70 ½''
3'' x 82 ½''
3'' x 94 ½''

3'' x 106 ½''
3'' x 118 ½''
3'' x 130 ½''
3'' x 142 ½''
3'' x 154 ½''
3'' x 166 ½''
3'' x 178 ½''
3'' x 190 ½''
3'' x 202 ½''
3'' x 214 ½''
3'' x 226 ½''
3'' x 238 ½''
3'' x 250 ½''

4' 2008-0715-290 2008-0700-330

5' 2008-0715-300 2008-0700-340

6' 2008-0715-310 2008-0700-350

7' 2008-0715-320 2008-0700-360

8' 2008-0715-330 2008-0700-370

9' 2008-0715-340 2008-0700-380

10' 2008-0715-350 2008-0700-390

11' 2008-0715-360 2008-0700-400

12' 2008-0715-370 2008-0700-410

13' 2008-0715-380 2008-0700-420

14' 2008-0715-390 2008-0700-430

15' 2008-0715-400 2008-0700-440

16' 2008-0715-410 2008-0700-450

36 1/4"

48 1/4"

60 1/4"

72 1/4"

84 1/4"

96 1/4"

108 1/4"

120 1/4"

132 1/4"

144 1/4"

156 1/4"

168 1/4"

180 1/4" 187 3/8"

175 3/8"

163 3/8"

151 3/8"

139 3/8"

127 3/8"

115 3/8"

103 3/8"

91 3/8"

79 3/8"

67 3/8"

55 3/8"

43 3/8"

17' 2008-0715-420 2008-0700-460

18' 2008-0715-430 2008-0700-470

19' 2008-0715-440 2008-0700-480

20' 2008-0715-450 2008-0700-490

192 1/4"

204 1/4"

216 1/4"

228 1/4" 235 3/8"

223 3/8"

211 3/8"

199 3/8"

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

5

5

2008-7500-020

Motor shaft 1 1/8"

Motor shaft 1 3/8"

REPAIR
KIT

3" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit
Depth)

Drive Shaft Part
Number

New Model -since

 October 2006

Drive Shaft Part
Number

Previous Model-before

October 2006

SCREW-ON COUPLING
CRIMPED COUPLING (FACTORY MOUNTED)

Part #
Discharge

tube

4'
5'
6'
7'
8'
9'
10'
11'
12'
13'
14'
15'
16'
17'
18'
19'
20'

Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

***

***

*
**

2007-3800-050

2008-1701-230

3/8"-16NC
3/8"

3/8"-16NC 
X 2" GR.5

2008-7500-130

2003-0800-230

2008-2800-110
2007-2800-080

2007-2800-460

2008-1500-550

2008-3901-070

2003-0800-230

2008-7640-140

1/2"-13NC
L 1/2"

2008-3803-760

7/16-14NC

L 7/16"

2012-3802-380

2010-3400-180

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2008-3802-120

2008-3802-120

2010-3800-920

2010-2301-360

1/2"SAE

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2012-3800-680

2010-3800-140

2008-7607-180

2236-0040-020
PER FT

2008-3600-450
12"
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4' 2008-0715-290 2008-0700-330

5' 2008-0715-300 2008-0700-340

6' 2008-0715-310 2008-0700-350

7' 2008-0715-320 2008-0700-360

8' 2008-0715-330 2008-0700-370

9' 2008-0715-340 2008-0700-380

10' 2008-0715-350 2008-0700-390

11' 2008-0715-360 2008-0700-400

12' 2008-0715-370 2008-0700-410

13' 2008-0715-380 2008-0700-420

14' 2008-0715-390 2008-0700-430

15' 2008-0715-400 2008-0700-440

16' 2008-0715-410 2008-0700-450

36 1/4"

48 1/4"

60 1/4"

72 1/4"

84 1/4"

96 1/4"

108 1/4"

120 1/4"

132 1/4"

144 1/4"

156 1/4"

168 1/4"

180 1/4" 187 3/8"

175 3/8"

163 3/8"

151 3/8"

139 3/8"

127 3/8"

115 3/8"

103 3/8"

91 3/8"

79 3/8"

67 3/8"

55 3/8"

43 3/8"

17' 2008-0715-420 2008-0700-460

18' 2008-0715-430 2008-0700-470

19' 2008-0715-440 2008-0700-480

20' 2008-0715-450 2008-0700-490

192 1/4"

204 1/4"

216 1/4"

228 1/4" 235 3/8"

223 3/8"

211 3/8"

199 3/8"

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

5

5

2008-7500-020

3" REGULAR PUMP - Lower section
3" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit
Depth)

Drive Shaft Part
Number

New Model -since

 October 2006

Drive Shaft Part
Number

Previous Model-before

October 2006 Qty

TO BE
WELDED

REPAIR
KIT

SEALS INSTALLATION

PREVIOUS MODEL
Before November 2006

4

2008-3900-960

3/8"-16NC  X
1 1/2" SS

2008-7633-680

N3/8" - 16NC SS

2008-7506-900
2003-0800-230

2008-7731-520

2008-3200-270

2008-3800-790

2008-2000-100

2008-3210-120

2008-3200-430

2008-3200-430

2008-3800-790

2008-7500-180

3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC X
2 1/4" SS

3/8"-16NC 
X 1" GR.8

L 3/8"

2008-7614-350 (3 HP)
2008-7614-360 (5 HP)

3/8"-16NC

L 3/8"

FCS 3/8"-16NC
X 1 3/4

2008-7500-170

2008-3200-280

2008-7736-880

2008-2004-960

2008-7633-680

2008-3200-270

2008-3800-790

2008-3210-120

2008-3200-430

2008-3200-430

2008-3800-790

2008-7500-160

2008-7614-370
(7.5 HP-10 HP)
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SCREW-ON COUPLING
CRIMPED COUPLING (FACTORY MOUNTED)

2008-2800-120

2008-2800-450
Motor shaft 1 1/8"

Motor shaft 1 3/8"

2008-7732-950
2008-7732-960
2008-7732-970
2008-7732-980
2008-7732-990
2008-7733-000
2008-7733-010
2008-7733-020
2008-7733-030
2008-7733-040
2008-7733-050
2008-7733-060
2008-7733-070
2008-7733-080
2008-7733-090
2008-7733-100
2008-7733-110

3'' x 58 ½''
3'' x 70 ½''
3'' x 82 ½''
3'' x 94 ½''

3'' x 106 ½''
3'' x 118 ½''
3'' x 130 ½''
3'' x 142 ½''
3'' x 154 ½''
3'' x 166 ½''
3'' x 178 ½''
3'' x 190 ½''
3'' x 202 ½''
3'' x 214 ½''
3'' x 226 ½''
3'' x 238 ½''
3'' x 250 ½''

Part # Discharge tube

3" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit
Depth)

4' 2008-0715-290 2008-0700-330

5' 2008-0715-300 2008-0700-340

6' 2008-0715-310 2008-0700-350

7' 2008-0715-320 2008-0700-360

8' 2008-0715-330 2008-0700-370

9' 2008-0715-340 2008-0700-380

10' 2008-0715-350 2008-0700-390

11' 2008-0715-360 2008-0700-400

12' 2008-0715-370 2008-0700-410

13' 2008-0715-380 2008-0700-420

14' 2008-0715-390 2008-0700-430

15' 2008-0715-400 2008-0700-440

16' 2008-0715-410 2008-0700-450

Drive Shaft Part
Number

New Model -since

 October 2006

Drive Shaft Part
Number

Previous Model-before

October 2006

36 1/4"

48 1/4"

60 1/4"

72 1/4"

84 1/4"

96 1/4"

108 1/4"

120 1/4"

132 1/4"

144 1/4"

156 1/4"

168 1/4"

180 1/4" 187 3/8"

175 3/8"

163 3/8"

151 3/8"

139 3/8"

127 3/8"

115 3/8"

103 3/8"

91 3/8"

79 3/8"

67 3/8"

55 3/8"

43 3/8"

17' 2008-0715-420 2008-0700-460

18' 2008-0715-430 2008-0700-470

19' 2008-0715-440 2008-0700-480

20' 2008-0715-450 2008-0700-490

192 1/4"

204 1/4"

216 1/4"

228 1/4" 235 3/8"

223 3/8"

211 3/8"

199 3/8"

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

5

5

Qty

2008-7500-020

REPAIR
KIT

3" HIGH PRESSURE PUMP - Upper section

5

4'
5'
6'
7'
8'
9'
10'
11'
12'
13'
14'
15'
16'
17'
18'
19'
20'

Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

***

******

**
*

2007-3800-050
2008-1701-230

3/8"-16NC

2008-7500-130
L 3/8"

3/8"-16NC 
X 2" GR.52003-0800-230

2007-2800-460

2008-1500-550

2008-3901-070
2003-0800-230

2010-3800-920

2010-2301-360

1/2" SAE

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2012-3800-680

2010-3800-140

2008-7607-180

2008-3802-120

2008-3802-120

2007-2800-080
2008-2800-110

2012-3802-380

2010-3400-180

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2236-0040-020
PER FT

2008-7640-140

2008-3600-450
12"

1/2"-13NC
L 1/2"

7/16-14NC
L 7/16"

2008-3803-760
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2008-4000-250  (5 HP - Ø 7-1/16")
2008-4000-210  (7.5 HP - Ø 8 1/4")
2008-4000-200  (10 HP - Ø 9 1/2")

SEALS INSTALLATION

PREVIOUS MODEL
Before November 2006

TO BE
WELDED

INNER PARTIAL CONTOUR

3" HIGH PRESSURE PUMP - Lower section

6

See page 4

See page 5

L3/8"-16NC SS

2008-3900-960

2008-7633-680

3/8"-16NC
X 1 1/2"

2008-2002-390

L3/8"

3/8"-16NC

FCS 3/8"-16NC X 2"

2008-3200-280

2008-7736-880

2008-2004-960

2008-3200-270

2008-3800-790

2008-3210-120

2008-3200-430

2008-3200-430

2008-3800-790

2008-7633-680

2008-7500-160

2008-7506-900

2008-2000-100

2008-7731-520

L3/8"

3/8"-16NC 
X 1" GR.8

3/8"-16NC SS

2008-7500-220

3/8"-16NC X
2 1/4" SS

2003-0800-230

2008-7500-190 (5 HP)
2008-7500-200 (7.5 HP)
2008-7500-210 (10 HP)

2008-0142-380 (5 HP)
2008-0142-400 (7.5 HP)
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2008-7607-180

***

2236-0040-020

***

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

PER FT

SEE PAGE 3

2008-2800-110
2007-2800-080

2008-2800-120
Motor shaft 1 1/8"

3" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit
Depth)

4' 2008-0715-290 2008-0700-330

5' 2008-0715-300 2008-0700-340

6' 2008-0715-310 2008-0700-350

7' 2008-0715-320 2008-0700-360

8' 2008-0715-330 2008-0700-370

9' 2008-0715-340 2008-0700-380

10' 2008-0715-350 2008-0700-390

11' 2008-0715-360 2008-0700-400

12' 2008-0715-370 2008-0700-410

13' 2008-0715-380 2008-0700-420

14' 2008-0715-390 2008-0700-430

15' 2008-0715-400 2008-0700-440

16' 2008-0715-410 2008-0700-450

Drive Shaft Part
Number

New Model -since

 October 2006

Drive Shaft Part
Number

Previous Model-before

October 2006

36 1/4"

48 1/4"

60 1/4"

72 1/4"

84 1/4"

96 1/4"

108 1/4"

120 1/4"

132 1/4"

144 1/4"

156 1/4"

168 1/4"

180 1/4" 187 3/8"

175 3/8"

163 3/8"

151 3/8"

139 3/8"

127 3/8"

115 3/8"

103 3/8"

91 3/8"

79 3/8"

67 3/8"

55 3/8"

43 3/8"

17' 2008-0715-420 2008-0700-460

18' 2008-0715-430 2008-0700-470

19' 2008-0715-440 2008-0700-480

20' 2008-0715-450 2008-0700-490

192 1/4"

204 1/4"

216 1/4"

228 1/4" 235 3/8"

223 3/8"

211 3/8"

199 3/8"

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

5

5

Qty

2008-7500-020

REPAIR
KIT

3" COMPACT PUMP - Upper section

7

2007-3800-050
2008-1701-230

2003-0800-230

2008-1500-550

2008-3901-070

2007-2800-460

2003-0800-230

2008-2300-640

2008-7600-070

3/8"-16NC

L3/8"

3/8"-16NC
X 2" GR.5

2008-7500-130

2010-3800-920

2010-2301-360

1/2" SAE

2008-3802-120

2008-3802-120

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

1/2"-13NC
L1/2"

7/16-14NC
L 7/16"

2008-3803-760
2008-7640-150

2012-3802-380

2010-3400-180

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2008-3600-450
12"
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3/8"-16NC
X 2 1/4" SS

3/8"-16NC
X 1" GR.8

L3/8" 2008-7500-160

SEALS INSTALLATION

TO BE
WELDED

PREVIOUS MODEL
Before November 2006

3/8"-16NC
SS

3" COMPACT PUMP - Lower section

8

See page 4

See page 7

2008-7731-520

2008-2000-100

2008-7614-350 (3 HP)
2008-7614-360 (5 HP)

2008-7500-230

3/8"-16NC

L3/8"

FCS 3/8"-16NC
X 1 3/4" GR.5

L3/8"-16NC SS

2008-3900-960

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

2008-7633-680
2008-3200-280

2008-7506-900

2008-7633-680

2008-7736-880

2008-2004-960

2008-3200-270

2008-3800-790

2008-3210-120

2008-3200-430

2008-3200-430

2008-3800-790

2008-7500-180

2003-0800-230
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2008-7607-010

2008-7732-950
2008-7732-960
2008-7732-970
2008-7732-980
2008-7732-990
2008-7733-000
2008-7733-010
2008-7733-020
2008-7733-030
2008-7733-040
2008-7733-050
2008-7733-060
2008-7733-070
2008-7733-080
2008-7733-090
2008-7733-100
2008-7733-110

3'' x 58 ½''
3'' x 70 ½''
3'' x 82 ½''
3'' x 94 ½''

3'' x 106 ½''
3'' x 118 ½''
3'' x 130 ½''
3'' x 142 ½''
3'' x 154 ½''
3'' x 166 ½''
3'' x 178 ½''
3'' x 190 ½''
3'' x 202 ½''
3'' x 214 ½''
3'' x 226 ½''
3'' x 238 ½''
3'' x 250 ½''

4' 2008-7701-150 58"

5' 2008-7701-170 70"
6' 2008-7732-680 82"
7' 2008-7701-180 94"

8' 2008-7732-690 106"
9' 2008-7701-190 118"
10' 2008-7732-700 130"
11' 2008-7701-200 142"

12' 2008-7732-710 154"
13' 2008-7701-210 166"
14' 2008-7701-220 178"

15' 2008-7701-230 190"
16' 2008-7701-240 202"
17' 2008-7701-250 214"
18' 2008-7701-260 226"

19' 2008-7701-270 238"
20' 2008-7701-280 250"

9

3" PUMP - Rotating agitation nozzle

4'
5'
6'
7'
8'
9'
10'
11'
12'
13'
14'
15'
16'
17'
18'
19'
20'

Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

Part # Tube
Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

Part # Tube

4' 2008-7732-230 62"
5' 2008-7732-240 74"
6' 2008-7732-250 86"

7' 2008-7732-260 98"
8' 2008-7732-270 110"
9' 2008-7732-280 122"

10' 2008-7732-290 134"

11' 2008-7732-300 146"
12' 2008-7732-310 158"
13' 2008-7732-320 170"

14' 2008-7732-340 182"
15' 2008-7732-350 194"
16' 2008-7732-360 206"
17' 2008-7732-370 218"

18' 2008-7732-380 230"
19' 2008-7732-390 242"
20' 2008-7732-400 254"

Part # Tube
Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

2008-3802-120

2008-3802-120

2008-3600-450
12"

2008-1901-250

N 3/8-16NC

5/16"-16NC X 2 1/2" GR.5

N 3/8-16NC

2008-7701-080

3/8"-16NC X 2 1/2" GR.5

2008-7701-090

3/8"-16NC X
2 1/4" SS

3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC SS

2008-3900-960

3/8"-16NC X 1 1/4" SS

2008-3900-960

2008-3900-960

2008-7603-320

2008-3900-960

2008-3900-960

2008-7640-160

2012-3800-350

N 3/8-16NC

N 3/8-16NC

3/8"-16NC
X GR.5

2008-7640-200
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4' 2008-7701-150 58 "

5' 2008-7701-170 70 "
6' 2008-7732-680 82 "
7' 2008-7701-180 94 "
8' 2008-7732-690 106 "

9' 2008-7701-190 118 "
10' 2008-7732-700 130 "
11' 2008-7701-200 142 "

12' 2008-7732-710 154 "
13' 2008-7701-210 166 "
14' 2008-7701-220 178 "
15' 2008-7701-230 190 "

16' 2008-7701-240 202 "
17' 2008-7701-250 214 "
18' 2008-7701-260 226 "

19' 2008-7701-270 238 "
20' 2008-7701-280 250 "

3" PUMP - Rotating agitation nozzle with vertical adjustment

10

2008-7640-160

4' 2008-7732-950 3" x 58 1/2"

5' 2008-7732-960 3" x 70 1/2"
6' 2008-7732-970 3" x 82 1/2"
7' 2008-7732-980 3" x 94 1/2"

8' 2008-7732-990 3" x 106 1/2"
9' 2008-7733-000 3" x 118 1/2"

10' 2008-7733-010 3" x 130 1/2"
11' 2008-7733-020 3" x 142 1/2"

12' 2008-7733-030 3" x 154 1/2"
13' 2008-7733-040 3" x 166 1/2"
14' 2008-7733-050 3" x 178 1/2"

15' 2008-7733-060 3" x 190 1/2"
16' 2008-7733-070 3" x 202 1/2"
17' 2008-7733-080 3" x 214 1/2"
18' 2008-7733-090 3" x 226 1/2"

19' 2008-7733-100 3" x 238 1/2"
20' 2008-7733-110 3" x 250 1/2"

4' 2008-7732-230 62"
5' 2008-7732-240 74"
6' 2008-7732-250 86"

7' 2008-7732-260 98"
8' 2008-7732-270 110"
9' 2008-7732-280 122"
10' 2008-7732-290 134"

11' 2008-7732-300 146"
12' 2008-7732-310 158"
13' 2008-7732-320 170"

14' 2008-7732-340 182"
15' 2008-7732-350 194"
16' 2008-7732-360 206"
17' 2008-7732-370 218"

18' 2008-7732-380 230"
19' 2008-7732-390 242"
20' 2008-7732-400 254"

TubePart #
Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

TubePart #
Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

TubePart #
Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

4' 2008-7701-160 46 3/4"
5' 2008-7701-290 58 3/4"

6' 2008-7732-720 70 3/4"
7' 2008-7701-300 82 3/4"
8' 2008-7732-730 94 3/4"

9' 2008-7701-310 106 3/4"
10' 2008-7732-740 118 3/4"
11' 2008-7701-320 130 3/4"
12' 2008-7732-750 142 3/4"

13' 2008-7701-330 154 3/4"
14' 2008-7732-760 166 3/4"
15' 2008-7701-340 178 3/4"

16' 2008-7701-350 190 3/4"
17' 2008-7701-360 202 3/4"
18' 2008-7701-370 214 3/4"
19' 2008-7701-380 226 3/4"

20' 2008-7701-390 238 3/4"

TubePart #
Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

2008-7607-030

2008-3802-120

2008-3802-120

2008-3600-450
12"

2008-7640-200
See page 9

2008-7607-010

3/8"-16NC X 1"
GR.5

N 3/8-16NC

N 3/8-16NC

2012-3800-350

L3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC X
2 1/4" SS

2008-3900-960

2008-3900-960

2008-7606-970

2008-3802-210

2008-3600-600
9"

2008-3802-210

2008-7606-980

2008-3900-960

2008-3900-960

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/2" SS

L3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC X 1 1/4" SS

L 3/8"-16NC SS

2008-3900-960
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Division GEA Houle

1/2"-13NC

3/8"-16NC
X 1 1/4" GR.5

SB 1/2"-13NC
X 4" GR.5

3/8"-16NC
X 1" GR.5

PREVIOUS MODEL
2008-7635-570

CURRENT MODEL

If the pump was manufactured
before June 2010, the older guard
must be remplaced by the current

model 2008-7635-570.

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

4" PUMP FOR HOG MANURE - Upper section

11

2008-7500-020

REPAIR KIT

See page 12

2010-3800-150

2008-7635-570

N 3/8"-16NC

2003-0800-230

3/8"

3/8"-16NC

3/8"-16NC
X 1" GR.5

3/8"

2008-7716-670

1/2"-13NC GR. 5

1/2"

3/8.-16NC

3/8"

3/8"-16NC 
X 2" GR.5

2008-7500-130

2008-1500-550

2008-3901-070

2008-3803-760

2008-7614-250

2008-3803-760

N 1/2"-13NC

2005-2446-170

2008-7621-270

3/8"
3/8"-16NC

2003-3901-180
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Division GEA Houle

2008-7500-250

2008-7500-260

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

SEAL INSTALLATION

***

WITH
AGITATION

 NOZZLE

TO BE
WELDED

PREVIOUS MODEL
Before November 2006

2008-7731-520

2008-2000-100

4" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit
Depth)

4'

5'

6'

2008-0715-310 2008-0700-350

7'

2008-0715-320 2008-0700-360

8'

2008-0715-330 2008-0700-370

9'

2008-0715-340 2008-0700-380

10'

2008-0715-350 2008-0700-390

11'

2008-0715-360 2008-0700-400

12'

2008-0715-370 2008-0700-410

13'

2008-0715-380 2008-0700-420

14'

2008-0715-390 2008-0700-430

15'

2008-0715-400 2008-0700-440

16'

2008-0715-410 2008-0700-450

Drive Shaft Part
Number

New Model -since

 October 2006

Drive Shaft Part
Number

Previous Model-before

October 2006

60 1/4"

72 1/4"

84 1/4"

96 1/4"

108 1/4"

120 1/4"

132 1/4"

144 1/4"

156 1/4"

168 1/4"

180 1/4" 187 3/8"

175 3/8"

163 3/8"

151 3/8"

139 3/8"

127 3/8"

115 3/8"

103 3/8"

91 3/8"

79 3/8"

67 3/8"

17'

2008-0715-420 2008-0700-460

18'

2008-0715-430 2008-0700-470

2008-0715-440 2008-0700-480

2008-0715-450 2008-0700-490

192 1/4"

204 1/4"

216 1/4"

228 1/4" 235 3/8"

223 3/8"

211 3/8"

199 3/8"

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

5

Qty 2008-7500-020

REPAIR
KIT

WITHOUT
AGITATION

NOZZLE WITH BOLTS

4" PUMP FOR HOG MANURE - Lower Section

12

See page 4

2003-0800-230

3/8"-16NC SS

2008-3900-960

2008-7633-680

3/8"-16NC
X 1 3/4"

2008-7506-900

2008-3200-280

2008-7736-880

2008-2004-960

2008-3200-270

2008-3800-790

2008-3210-120

2008-3200-430

2008-3200-430

2008-3800-790

2010-3401-990

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2236-0040-020
PER FT

N3/8"-16NC

L3/8"

FCS 3/8"-16NC 
X1 3/4" GR.5

2008-7716-520

3/8"-16NC X
1 3/4" GR 8

L 3/8"2008-7500-160

3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC 
X 2 1/4" SS

2008-7500-290

3/8"-16NC

L 3/8"

2008-2002-390

2008-7633-680
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Division GEA Houle

TubePart #

4' 2008-7732-720 70 3/4"

5' 2008-7701-300 82 3/4"
6' 2008-7732-730 94 3/4"
7' 2008-7701-310 106 3/4"

8' 2008-7732-740 118 3/4"
9' 2008-7701-320 130 3/4"

10' 2008-7732-750 142 3/4"
11' 2008-7701-330 154 3/4"

12' 2008-7701-760 166 3/4"
13' 2008-7701-340 178 3/4"
14' 2008-7701-350 190 3/4"

15' 2008-7701-360 202 3/4"
16' 2008-7701-370 214 3/4"
17' 2008-7701-380 226 3/4"

18' 2008-7701-390 238 3/4"
19' 2008-7701-400 253 3/4"
20' 2008-7701-410 265 3/4"

4' 2008-7701-420 48"
5' 2008-7701-430 60"

6' 2008-7732-640 72"
7' 2008-7701-440 84"
8' 2008-7732-650 96"

9' 2008-7701-450 108"
10' 2008-7732-660 120"
11' 2008-7701-470 132"
12' 2008-7734-790 144"

13' 2008-7701-480 156"
14' 2008-7732-670 168"
15' 2008-7701-490 180"

16' 2008-7701-500 192"
17' 2008-7701-510 204"
18' 2008-7701-520 216"
19' 2008-7701-530 228"

20' 2008-7701-540 240"

13

4" PUMP FOR HOG MANURE - Agitation nozzle

Part # Tube

Part # Tube

Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

4' 2008-7732-230 62"

5' 2008-7732-240 74"
6' 2008-7732-250 86"
7' 2008-7732-260 98"
8' 2008-7732-270 110"

9' 2008-7732-280 122"
10' 2008-7732-290 134"
11' 2008-7732-300 146"

12' 2008-7732-310 158"
13' 2008-7732-320 170"
14' 2008-7732-340 182"
15' 2008-7732-350 194"

16' 2008-7732-360 206"
17' 2008-7732-370 218"
18' 2008-7732-380 230"

19' 2008-7732-390 242"
20' 2008-7732-400 254"

1/2"-13NC

1/2-13NC X
5 1/2" GR.5

2008-7716-430

2008-3803-840

2015-3802-570

2015-3802-570

2008-7716-420

2010-3804-170

N3/8"-16NC

1/2"-13NC
L 1/2"

2008-3803-760

3/8"-16NC X 1 1/4" SS

3/8"-16NC SS

L3/8"-16NC SS

2008-1703-730

3/8"-16NC X 1 1/2" SS 2008-7606-980

2008-3802-210

2008-3600-600

2008-3802-210
9"

2008-7716-500

L3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC X
2 1/4" SS

L3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC X 1 1/2" SS

2008-3607-510
12"
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Division GEA Houle

SEE PAGE 33

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)***

2008-7500-280

2008-7708-540

2008-7600-080

2008-1407-730

2008-1407-740

(pulley 16" or less)

(pulley 18.4")

(pulley 16" or less)

(pulley 18.4")

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories See hardware

& accessories

3/8"-16NC 
X 1 1/2" GR.5

**

2236-0040-020
PER FT

OIL RESERVOIR
AND GREASE LINES

2010-3800-720

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

4" PUMP FOR LIQUID DAIRY MANURE - Upper section - Single motor

14

*

L3/8"

3/8"-16NC

2008-3900-080

2008-7500-100

2008-7708-6203/8"

N3/8"-16NC

2008-1401-030

2008-7600-170

2010-0800-010

7/8"-9NC X
1 3/4" GR.5

L7/8"

FCS 1/2"-13NC 
X1 1/2"

2008-7640-120

2008-3904-930

2008-1545-870

2010-3803-820

3/4"-10NC

3/4"

2010-3800-920

2010-2301-360

1/2"

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

N5/16"-18NC

1/4"

5/16"-18NC 
X 3/4" GR.5

2008-7500-270

2011-3801-980

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019
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Division GEA Houle

SEE PAGE 33

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

2010-0800-010

2008-7500-280

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

5/8"-11NC 
X 1 1/2" GR.5

L5/8"

5/8"-11NC

**

2011-3801-980

2008-7500-100

2008-7600-180

2236-0040-020
PER FT

OIL RESERVOIR
AND GREASE LINES

2008-7500-270

See hardware
& accessories

4" PUMP FOR LIQUID DAIRY MANURE - Upper section - Twin motor

15

*

2010-3803-820

2008-3900-080

L 5/8"
5/8"-11NC

2008-7708-110

N 3/8"-16NC

3/8"

2008-7709-650

3/8"-16NC X 1 1/2" GR.5
2008-7600-170

L 3/8"

3/8"-16NC

2010-3800-920
2010-2301-360
1/2"

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

L7/8"

7/8"-9NC X
1 3/4" GR.5

FCS 1/2"-13NC X 1 1/2"

2008-7640-120

2008-3904-930

N5/16"-18NC

1/4"

5/16"-18NC 
X 3/4" GR.5

2010-3800-720

2008-1545-870

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019
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Division GEA Houle

1/2"-13NC
X 2" GR.5

CB 1/2"-13NC
X 2"

SEE PAGE 32

(16") 2008-7500-450
(12") 2008-7500-440

1/2"
1/2"-13NC2236-0040-020

PER FT

PER FT

CRIMPED COUPLING (FACTORY MOUNTED)

CB 1/2"-13NC
X 1 1/2" GR.8
or

or
1/2"-13NC
X 1 3/4" GR.5

2236-0040-020

OR

CRIMPED COUPLING

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2010-2302-350
(OLD MODELS)

Note: For a 16" impeller
housing manufactured
before february 2016,
order 2008-7500-460

2008-7500-310

3/8" - 16NC
X 2 1/4" SS

2008-7616-550

2008-7500-420 (12")
2008-7500-430 (16")
New housing since february
2016.
Note: To replace an 16"
turbine housing manufactured
before february 2016, order
the new housing and the new
bottom plate 2008-7500-450

16

4" PUMP FOR LIQUID DAIRY MANURE - Lower section

**
*

**
*

***

4' 2008-0740-620

5' 2008-0740-630

6' 2008-0740-640

7' 2008-0740-650

8' 2008-0740-660

9' 2008-0740-670

10' 2008-0740-770

11' 2008-0740-680

12' 2008-0740-750

13' 2008-0740-690

14' 2008-0740-790

15' 2008-0740-700

16' 2008-0740-760

53 3/4"

65 3/4"

77 3/4"

89 3/4"

101 3/4"

113 3/4"

125 3/4"

137 3/4"

149 3/4"

161 3/4"

173 3/4"

185 3/4"

197 3/4"

17' 2008-0740-710

18' 2008-0740-800

19' 2008-0740-720

20' 2008-0740-810

209 3/4"

221 3/4"

233 3/4"

245 3/4"

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

4" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit
Depth)

Drive Shaft Part
Number

Qty

This bolt 1/2 "-13 nc x 2"
is required for a pump that

is equipped with
lower slide option.

2010-0800-010

2010-0142-180

2010-3900-070

2008-1912-270

2008-7700-880

2010-3400-420

2010-3401-990

(16") 2008-7501-840

2018-2406-800

3/8"-16NC SS

1/2"-13NC 
X 1 1/2" GR 8

L1/2"

(12") 2008-7501-850

2008-0274-040

2010-2801-740

2010-2800-210

2008-2802-410

2010-0800-510

2008-2802-480

1/2"-13NC
L1/2"

2018-2405-190

2010-3900-070

3/8"
N7/16"-14NC

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2008-7500-570

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019
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Division GEA Houle

4' 2008-7701-660 43 1/4"
5' 2008-7701-670 55 1/4"
6' 2008-7732-810 67 3/8"

7' 2008-7701-680 79 1/4"
8' 2008-7732-820 91 1/4"
9' 2008-7701-690 103 1/4"
10' 2008-7732-830 115 1/4"

11' 2008-7701-700 127 1/4"
12' 2008-7732-840 139 3/4"
13' 2008-7701-710 151 1/4"

14' 2008-7700-570 163 1/4"
15' 2008-7701-720 175 1/4"
16' 2008-7700-590 187 11/32"
17' 2008-7701-730 199 1/4"

18' 2008-7701-740 211 1/4"
19' 2008-7701-750 223 1/4"
20' 2008-7701-760 235 1/4"

4' 2008-7701-770 50 5/16"
5' 2008-7701-790 62 5/16"
6' 2008-7732-850 74 5/16"
7' 2008-7701-800 86 5/16"

8' 2008-7732-860 98 5/16"
9' 2008-7701-810 110 5/16"

10' 2008-7732-870 122 1/4"

11' 2008-7701-820 134 5/16"
12' 2008-7732-880 146 1/4"
13' 2008-7701-830 158 5/16"
14' 2008-7700-610 170 1/4"

15' 2008-7701-840 182 5/16"
16' 2008-7700-630 194 5/16"
17' 2008-7701-850 206 5/16"

18' 2008-7701-860 218 5/16"
19' 2008-7701-870 230 5/16"
20' 2008-7701-880 242 5/16"

4" PUMP FOR LIQUID DAIRY MANURE - Agitation nozzle

17

2008-7600-200

Part # Tube
Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

4' 2008-7731-880 41 1/8"
5' 2008-7731-890 53 1/8"

6' 2008-7731-900 65 1/8"
7' 2008-7731-910 77 1/8"
8' 2008-7731-920 89 1/8"
9' 2008-7731-930 101 1/8"

10' 2008-7731-940 113 1/8"
11' 2008-7731-950 125 1/8"
12' 2008-7731-960 137 1/8"

13' 2008-7731-970 149 1/8"
14' 2008-7731-980 161 1/8"
15' 2008-7731-990 173 1/8"
16' 2008-7732-000 185 1/8"

17' 2008-7732-010 197 1/8"
18' 2008-7732-020 209 1/8"
19' 2008-7732-030 221 1/8"

20' 2008-7732-040 233 1/8"

Part # Tube
Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

Part # Tube
Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

Complete
2010-7500-390
See page 28

2008-3902-640

2008-7708-080

2008-7640-170

2008-3800-010

2008-7701-070

L 1/2"
1/2"-13NC GR. 5

2008-2000-660
N 3/8"-16NC

2008-2700-830
3/8"

3/8"-16NC X 1 1/2" GR.5

3/8"-16NC X 1 1/2" GR.5

3/8"
2008-2000-6602008-7708-455

3/8"-16NC
L 3/8"

3/8"-16NC X
2 1/2" GR.5

HN N 1/2"-13NC

2008-7600-090

L 3/8"

3/8"-16NC

2008-7708-450

N 1/2"-13NC

2008-7600-090

2008-2700-830
N 3/8"-16NC

2008-2700-830

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/4" SS

2008-3902-640

2008-7640-170

2008-2700-830

N3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC 
X 1 1/4" SS

N3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC X 1 1/2" 
GR.5
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Division GEA Houle

4' 2008-7701-550 28 1/2"
5' 2008-7701-560 40 1/2"

6' 2008-7732-770 52 1/2"
7' 2008-7701-570 64 1/2"
8' 2008-7732-780 76 1/2"
9' 2008-7701-580 88 1/2"

10' 2008-7732-790 100 1/2"
11' 2008-7701-590 112 1/2"
12' 2008-7732-800 124 1/2"

13' 2008-7701-600 136 1/2"
14' 2008-7732-890 148 1/2"
15' 2008-7701-610 160 1/2"
16' 2008-7732-900 172 1/2"

17' 2008-7701-620 184 1/2"
18' 2008-7701-630 196 1/2"
19' 2008-7701-640 208 1/2"

20' 2008-7701-650 220 1/2"

Part # Tube
Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

2008-7500-300

2008-3900-730

4" PUMP FOR LIQUID DAIRY MANURE - Agitation nozzle

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/2" SS

N3/8"-16NC SS

18

See page 17

2008-7600-200
See page 17

N 3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC X 2 3/4" SS

2008-3802-070

2008-3607-010
10"

2008-7707-810 (2 1/4")
2008-7707-820 (2 5/8")

2008-7708-510 (3")

2008-3802-070

3/8"-16NC X 1" GR.5

2008-1505-210

2012-3800-350

N 3/8"-16NC

2008-7600-190

2010-3900-070

2008-7627-120

2010-3800-520

2010-0714-560

2010-3801-370

1"
N3/8"-16NC

2008-7740-190

2010-3800-520

3/8"-16NC X 2 1/2" GR.5

1"

N1/4"-20NC

1/4"-20NC X 1 1/2"

2010-7615-120
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Division GEA Houle

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

2008-7500-280

7/8"

7/8"-9NC X
1 3/4" GR.5

2008-7600-080

2008-1407-730

2008-1407-740

2008-7708-540
(pulley 16" or less)

(pulley 18.4")

(pulley 16" or less)

(pulley 18.4")

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

L5/8"

5/8"-11NC

**

2008-7500-100

2010-3800-180
N5/8"-11NC

2019-7712-450 2019-7629-020

2236-0040-020
PER FT

OIL RESERVOIR
AND GREASE LINES

1/4"

N5/16"-18NC

5/16"-18NC 
X 3/4" GR.5

2010-3800-720

2008-7500-270

4" HIGH PRESSURE PUMP - Upper section - Single motor

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

2011-3801-980

2008-7700-870

19

See page 21

*

2010-3803-820

2008-3900-080

2011-3801-980

2008-7600-170

3/8"-16NC 
X 1 1/2" GR.5

N3/8"-16NC

3/8" 2008-7708-620

2008-1401-030

3/8"
3/8"-16NC

2008-1545-870

2008-3904-930

2008-7640-120

FCS 1/2"-13NC 
X 1 1/2"

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280
1/2"
2010-2301-360
2010-3800-920

2010-0800-010
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Division GEA Houle

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

5/8"-11NC

L5/8"

5/8"-11NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

**

2008-7500-100

2019-7629-020

OIL RESERVOIR
AND GREASE LINES

2010-3800-720

2008-7500-270

20

4" HIGH PRESSURE PUMP - Upper section - Twin motor

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

See page 21

*

2008-3900-080

2011-3801-980

L 5/8"

5/8"-11NC

2019-7712-450

2008-7700-870

2010-3800-180

N5/8"-11NC

2011-3801-980

2010-3803-820

2008-1545-870

2008-3904-930

2008-7640-120

FCS 1/2"-13NC 
X1 1/2

1/4"

5/16"-18NC 
X 3/4" GR.5

N5/16"-18NC

2010-0800-010

2010-3800-920

2010-2301-360

1/2"

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2008-7600-170

2008-7709-650

3/8"

N3/8"-16NC

2008-7708-110

L3/8"
3/8"-16NC

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

2236-0040-020
PER FT

7/8"-9NC X
1 3/4" GR.5
7/8"

2008-7500-280

2008-7600-180

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019



VERTICAL ELECTRIC PUMPS

 11 / 2019 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle

1/2"-13NC
X 2" GR.5

1/2"-13NC
X 1 3/4" GR.5

FCS 1/2"-13NC
X 2"

FCS 1/2"-13NC
X 1 3/4

2236-0040-020

***

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

PER FT

or

or

***

4" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit
Depth)

4' 2008-0740-620

5' 2008-0740-630

6' 2008-0740-640

7' 2008-0740-650

8' 2008-0740-660

9' 2008-0740-670

10' 2008-0740-320

11' 2008-0740-680

12' 2008-0740-750

13' 2008-0740-690

14' 2008-0740-790

15' 2008-0740-700

16' 2008-0740-760

Drive Shaft Part
Number

53 3/4"

65 3/4"

77 3/4"

89 3/4"

101 3/4"

113 3/4"

125 3/4"

137 3/4"

149 3/4"

161 3/4"

173 3/4"

185 3/4"

197 3/4"

17' 2008-0740-710

18' 2008-0740-800

19' 2008-0740-720

20' 2008-0740-810

209 3/4"

221 3/4"

233 3/4"

245 3/4"

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

Qty

2008-7500-810

REPAIR
KIT

21

4" HIGH PRESSURE PUMP - Lower section

2008-7500-320

1/2"

1/2"-13NC

2019-1518-980

2015-4000-270

2010-0800-510

2010-0800-010

2010-3900-070

2008-1912-270

2008-7700-880

2010-3400-420

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

L1/2"
1/2"-13NC X
1 1/2" GR.8

1/2"
1/2"-13NC

1/2"

1/2"-13NC

2236-0040-020
PER FT

2018-2405-190

2010-3900-070

3/8"

N7/16"-14NC

2008-7500-570

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2008-7616-550
SEE PAGE 32

2008-7500-370

2015-7706-210

2008-7500-330

1/2"-13NC X
2 1/2" GR.5

1/2"-13NC

2010-3401-990

2010-2302-350
(OLD MODELS)

2008-2802-410

2010-2800-210

2010-2801-740

2008-2802-480



VERTICAL ELECTRIC PUMPS

 11 / 2019 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle

2008-0144-660

2008-7627-120
SPECIFY
LENGTH

4' 2008-7701-660 41 3/4"

5' 2008-7701-670 53 3/4"
6' 2008-7732-810 65 3/4"
7' 2008-7701-680 77 3/4"

8' 2008-7732-820 89-3/4"
9' 2008-7701-690 101 3/4"

10' 2008-7732-830 113-3/4"
11' 2008-7701-700 125 3/4"

12' 2008-7732-840 137 3/4"
13' 2008-7701-710 149 3/4"
14' 2008-7700-570 161 3/4"

15' 2008-7701-720 173 3/4"
16' 2008-7700-590 185 3/4"
17' 2008-7701-730 197 3/4"
18' 2008-7701-740 209 3/4"

19' 2008-7701-750 221 3/4"
20' 2008-7701-760 233 3/4"

4' 2008-7701-550 28 1/2"

5' 2008-7701-560 40 1/2"
6' 2008-7732-770 52 1/2"
7' 2008-7701-570 64 1/2"
8' 2008-7732-780 76 1/2"

9' 2008-7701-580 88 1/2"
10' 2008-7732-790 100 1/2"
11' 2008-7701-590 112 1/2"

12' 2008-7732-800 124 1/2"
13' 2008-7701-600 136 1/2"
14' 2008-7732-890 148 1/2"
15' 2008-7701-610 160 1/2"

16' 2008-7732-900 172 1/2"
17' 2008-7701-620 184-1/2"
18' 2008-7701-630 196 1/2"

19' 2008-7701-640 208 1/2"
20' 2008-7701-650 220 1/2

22

4" HIGH PRESSURE PUMP - Agitation nozzle

Part #

Nozzle
rotation

tube

Tube

Pump
Model
(Pit

Depth)

Part #

Pump
Model
(Pit

Depth)

4' 2008-7731-880 28 1/8"
5' 2008-7731-890 40 1/8"
7' 2008-7731-910 64 1/8"

8' 2008-7731-920 76 1/8"
10' 2008-7731-940 100 1/8"
11' 2008-7731-950 112 1/8"

12' 2008-7731-960 124 1/8"
13' 2008-7731-970 136 1/8"
14' 2008-7731-980 148 1/8"

15' 2008-7731-990 160 1/8"
16' 2008-7732-000 172 1/8"
17' 2008-7732-010 184-1/8"
18' 2008-7732-020 196 1/8"

19' 2008-7732-030 208 1/8"
20' 2008-7732-040 220 1/8"

Nozzle
rotation

tube
Part #

Pump
Model
(Pit

Depth)

Before august
2016

1"

N3/8"-16NC

2008-7740-190
2010-3800-520

3/8"-16NC X
2 1/2" GR.5

1"

2010-3801-370

2010-0714-560

2010-3800-520

N3/8"-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC
X 2 3/4" SS

3/8"-16NC X 1 1/4" SS

2008-3900-960
N3/8"-16NC SS

2008-3902-640

2008-3802-070

2008-3607-010

2008-3802-070

2008-1516-480

(Ø3")  2008-7708-510 2019-7712-980

2008-3902-640

2008-7640-170

2008-3900-730

N3/8"-16NC SS
3/8"-16NC 
X 1 1/2" SS

2008-7640-170

2008-3800-010

2008-7701-070

L 1/2"
1/2"-13NC GR. 5

2008-7500-300

N1/4"-20NC

1/4"-20NC 
X 1 1/2"

2010-7615-120

N3/8"-16NC
2008-2000-660

2008-270-830

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

3/8"

2010-7500-390
See page 28

2008-7600-200
See page 17

2010-3900-070



VERTICAL ELECTRIC PUMPS
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Division GEA Houle

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

2008-7500-280

2008-7600-080

2008-1407-730

2008-1407-740

2008-7708-540
(pulley 16" or less)

(pulley 18.4")

(pulley 16" or less)

(pulley 18.4")

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

3/8"

**

2019-7629-020

2236-0040-020
PER FT

OIL RESERVOIR
AND GREASE LINES

2010-3800-720

2008-7500-270

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

4" AGI-POMPE - Upper section - Single motor

23

*

2008-3900-080

5/8"-11NC

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

1/2"

2010-2301-360

2010-3800-920

2008-7600-170

2008-1545-870

2008-3904-930

2008-7640-120

FCS 1/2"-13NC X1 1/2"

2010-0800-010

2008-1401-030

2010-3803-820

2008-7708-620

N3/8"-16NC

3/8"

2008-7500-100

2019-7712-450
2008-7700-870
2010-3800-180
N5/8"-11NC

2011-3801-980

3/8"-16NC

7/8"-9NC X
1 3/4" GR.5

L7/8"

1/4"

2011-3801-980
L 5/8"

N5/16"-18NC

5/16"-18NC 
X 3/4" GR.5

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019
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Division GEA Houle

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

5/8"-11NC 
X 1 1/2" GR.5

2008-7700-870

2010-3800-180

N5/8"-11NC

2019-7712-450

2011-3801-980

2019-7629-020

2236-0040-020
PER FT

OIL RESERVOIR
AND GREASE LINES

N5/16"-18NC

2008-7500-270

24

4" AGI-POMPE - Upper section - Twin motor

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

**
*

2008-3900-080

5/8"-11NC
L 5/8"
2011-3801-980

2008-7708-110

2008-7709-650

2010-0800-010

2008-7600-170

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

3/8"-16NC

L 3/8"

3/8"-16NC

3/8"

5/8"

5/8"-11NC

2008-7500-100

2010-3800-920

2010-2301-360
1/2"

2010-3401-390
2010-3401-280

2010-3803-820

2008-1545-870

2008-3904-930

2008-7640-120

FCS 1/2"-13NC X1 1/2"

L7/8"

7/8"-9NC X
1 3/4" GR.5

2008-7500-280

2008-7600-180

1/4"

5/16"-18NC 
X 3/4" GR.5

2010-3800-720

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019
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Division GEA Houle

2010-7500-350

SEE PAGE 27

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280**

*

2236-0040-020

**

SEE PAGE 26

PER FT

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)

*

**
*

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280**

*

OPTIONAL
PROPELLER

GUARD

Guard for option sliding
and
tilting support

2010-2302-350
(OLD MODELS)

4" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit
Depth)

4' 2008-0740-620

5' 2008-0740-630

6' 2008-0740-640

7' 2008-0740-650

8' 2008-0740-660

9' 2008-0740-670

10' 2008-0740-770

11' 2008-0740-680

12' 2008-0740-750

13' 2008-0740-690

14' 2008-0740-790

15' 2008-0740-700

16' 2008-0740-760

Drive Shaft Part
Number

53 3/4"

65 3/4"

77 3/4"

89 3/4"

101 3/4"

113 3/4"

125 3/4"

137 3/4"

149 3/4"

161 3/4"

173 3/4"

185 3/4"

197 3/4"

17' 2008-0740-710

18' 2008-0740-800

19' 2008-0740-720

20' 2008-0740-810

209 3/4"

221 3/4"

233 3/4"

245 3/4"

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

Qty

4" AGI-POMPE - Gear box and propeller

25

Before November
2015

FCS 3/8"-16NC
X 2 1/2" GR.5

2010-0150-030

N3/8"-16NC

1/2"-13NC X 3" GR.5

FCS 1/2"-13NC
X 4" GR.5

1/2"-13NC
1/2"-13NC

1/2"

1/2"-13NC

2010-7618-320 (16")
2010-7618-310 (18")
2010-7616-810 (20")
2010-7616-800 (24")

1/2"-13NC X
1 1/2" GR.8

2010-2801-740

2010-2800-210

2008-2802-410

2008-2802-480

2010-0800-510

5/8"-11NC X
1 1/4" GR.5

5/8"

2011-7505-520

3/8"

3/8"-16NC SS

2008-1912-270

2010-3900-170

2010-3900-120

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2010-3400-110

2010-3400-130

2236-0040-020
PER FT

2010-0800-260

2008-7500-570

N7/16"-14NC

3/8"

2010-3900-070

2018-2405-190

1/2"-13NC X
3 1/4" GR.5

1/2"-13NC

2010-3400-120

2010-7500-190

2010-3400-560
2010-3401-990

2010-7715-670
3/8"-16NC X

1 1/2" SS

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019
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Division GEA Houle

2008-7500-360

2019-7712-440

2008-7500-430

 AGITATION NOZZLE
WITH BOLTS

2008-7500-380

SPECIFY
LENGTH

OPTION

Note: For a 16" turbine
housing manufactured
before february 2016,
order 2008-7500-400

Note: For a 16" turbine
housing manufactured
before february 2016,
order 2008-7500-390

SEE PAGE 28

4" AGI-POMPE - Impeller and housing

26

2010-7500-390
See page 28

WITH
AGITATION NOZZLE

2008-7640-180

2010-0121-130

3/8"-16NC X 
1 3/4" GR 8

N 3/8-16NC
2008-7700-920

2010-3902-420

2018-2405-190

2010-3900-070

3/8"

2019-1511-960

L5/8"

5/8"-11NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

1/2"-13NC

L1/2"

2008-7500-340

CB 1/2"-13NC 
X 1 1/2" GR.8

N7/16"-14NC

2008-7500-570

1/2"

1/2"-13NC X
1 1/2" GR 82010-0142-180

SS 3/8"-16NC 
X 2 1/4"

SS 3/8"-16NC
1/2"-20NF X
3/4" GR.8

2011-7705-760

2005-2446-170

2008-7500-310

 AGITATION NOZZLE
OPTION WITHOUT

WITHOUT
AGITATION

NOZZLE

2008-7501-840
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Division GEA Houle

*

*

2019-2800-050

2010-3200-550*

2010-3000-510

2010-7501-480

COMPLETE GEAR BOX

KIT OF 2 GEARS
AND 1 SPACER

TOOL KIT FOR
GEAR BOX

REPAIR SLEEVE NOT INCLUDED WITH GEAR BOX.

SEALS INSTALLATION

27

GEAR BOX # 300

*

2019-0750-500

2010-0800-270

2010-3200-490

2010-1519-100

2010-2300-420

2010-4700-760

2010-4700-770

2010-7502-730

2010-7502-730

2010-3200-100

2010-3200-100

2010-3210-160

2010-4000-110

L1/2"

1/2"-13NC X
1 1/4" GR.5

2010-7502-730

2010-3200-490

2003-0800-030

2010-0750-020

L1/2"

1/2"-13NC X
1 1/4" GR.5

2010-7502-730

2010-3210-130

2010-3200-080

2010-3200-080

2010-2301-450

2010-4000-080

2010-4000-110

L1/2"

1/2"-13NC X 
1 1/4" GR.5

2010-3210-160

2010-3200-100

2010-3200-100

2010-4000-091

2010-3902-310 (0.005")
2010-3900-300 (0.010")

2010-3902-310 (0.005")
2010-3900-300 (0.010")

2010-3902-310 (0.005")
2010-3900-300 (0.010")
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2008-0144-660

2008-7627-120
SPECIFY
LENGTH

4' 2008-7701-550 28 1/2"
5' 2008-7701-560 40 1/2"

6' 2008-7732-770 52 1/2"
7' 2008-7701-570 64 1/2"
8' 2008-7732-780 76 1/2"

9' 2008-7701-580 88 1/2"
10' 2008-7732-790 100 1/2"
11' 2008-7701-590 112 1/2"
12' 2008-7732-800 124 1/2"

13' 2008-7701-600 136 1/2"
14' 2008-7732-890 148 1/2"
15' 2008-7701-610 160 1/2"

16' 2008-7732-900 172 1/2"
17' 2008-7701-620 184 1/2"
18' 2008-7701-630 196 1/2"
19' 2008-7701-640 208 1/2"

20' 2008-7701-650 220 1/2"

4' 2008-7701-660 41 3/4"

5' 2008-7701-670 53 3/4"
6' 2008-7732-810 65 3/4"
7' 2008-7701-680 77 3/4"
8' 2008-7732-820 89 3/4"

9' 2008-7701-690 101 3/4"
10' 2008-7732-830 113 3/4"
11' 2008-7701-700 125 3/4"

12' 2008-7732-840 137 3/4"
13' 2008-7701-710 149 3/4"
14' 2008-7700-570 161 3/4"
15' 2008-7701-720 173 3/4"

16' 2008-7700-590 185 3/4"
17' 2008-7701-730 197 3/4"
18' 2008-7701-740 209 3/4"

19' 2008-7701-750 221 3/4"
20' 2008-7701-760 233 3/4"

28

4" AGI-POMPE - Agitation nozzle

Part #
Nozzle

rotation tube

Part # Tube

9' 2008-7731-940 101 3/4"
10' 2008-7731-940 113 3/4"
11' 2008-7731-960 125 3/4"

12' 2008-7731-960 137 3/4"
13' 2008-7731-970 149 3/4"
14' 2008-7731-980 161 3/4"

15' 2008-7731-990 173 3/4"
16' 2008-7732-000 185 3/4"
17' 2008-7732-010 197 3/4"
18' 2008-7732-020 209 3/4"

19' 2008-7732-030 221 3/4"
20' 2008-7732-040 233 3/4"

Pump
Model
(Pit

Depth)

Pump
Model
(Pit

Depth)

Part # Tube
Pump Model
(Pit Depth)

2008-7640-170

2008-7600-200
See page 17

2008-7600-190
See page 18

Before August 2016

7/16"-14NC

2010-0110-140

2010-7603-030

2010-2405-030

2010-7500-390

2010-7615-120

1/4"-20NC X 1 1/2"  GR.5

1/4"-20NC

1"

N3/8"-16NC
2008-7740-190

3/8"-16NC X 2 1/2" GR.5

2010-3800-520

1"

2010-3801-370

2010-0714-560

2010-3800-520

3/8-16NC SS

3/8"-16NC 
X 2 1/2"

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/4" SS

2008-2700-830

N3/8"-16NC SS 2008-3902-640

2008-3802-070

2008-3607-010
10"

2008-3802-070

(O2 1/4")  2008-7707-810
(O2 5/8") 2008-7707-820

(O3") 2008-7708-510

2008-3902-640

2019-7712-980

N3/8"-16NC

2008-2000-660

2008-2700-830
3/8"
3/8"-16NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

1/2"-13NC GR.5
L 1/2"

2008-7701-070

2008-3800-010

2008-3900-730

3/8"-16NC X
1/2" SS

N3/8"-16NC SS

2008-7640-170

2010-3900-070

2008-7500-300
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Division GEA Houle

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

2008-1545-870

2008-7600-080

2008-1407-730

2008-1407-740

2008-7708-540(pulley 16" or less)
(pulley 18.4")

(pulley 16" or less)

(pulley 18.4")

See hardware
& accessories See hardware

& accessories

**

2019-7629-020

2236-0040-020
PER FT

OIL RESERVOIR
AND GREASE LINES

2008-7500-270

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

8" FLUSH PUMP - Upper section - Single motor

29

*

2010-3803-820

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

1/2"

2010-2301-360

2010-3800-920

2011-3801-980
L 5/8"
5/8"-11NC

2008-3900-080

2010-0800-010

2008-7500-280

7/8"-9NC X
1 3/4" GR.5

L7/8"

FCS 1/2"-13NC X1 1/2"

2008-7640-120

2008-3904-930

N3/8"-16NC

3/8" 2008-7708-620

2008-1401-030

2008-7600-170

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

2011-3801-980
N5/8"-11NC
2010-3800-180
2008-7700-870
2019-7712-450

2008-7500-100

N5/16"-18NC

1/4"

5/16"-18NC 
X 3/4" GR.5

2010-3800-720

3/8"-16NC
3/8"

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019
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Division GEA Houle

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

See hardware
& accessories

**

2236-0040-020
PER FT

OIL RESERVOIR
AND GREASE LINES

5/16"-18NC 
X 3/4" GR.5

See hardware
& accessories

8" FLUSH PUMP - Upper section - Twin motor

30

See hardware
& accessories

*

2008-3900-080

2011-3801-980

5/8"-11NC

L 5/8"

2008-7500-100

2010-0800-010

7/8"-9NC X
1 3/4" GR.5

L7/8"

FCS 1/2"-13NC X1 1/2"

2008-7640-120

2008-3904-930

2008-1545-870

2010-3803-820

2011-3801-980

5/8"-11NC

2010-3800-180
2008-7700-870

2019-7712-450 2019-7629-020

N5/16"-18NC

1/4"

2010-3800-720

2008-7500-270

5/8"-11NC
5/8"

5/8"-11NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

2010-3800-920

3/8"-16NC

3/8"

3/8"-16NC X
1 1/2" GR.5

2008-7600-170

2010-2301-360

1/2"

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2008-7709-6503/8"

N3/8"-16NC

2008-7708-110

2008-7600-180

2008-7500-280

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019
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Division GEA Houle

2019-7712-800
SPECIFY
LENGTH

8" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit
Depth)

6' 2008-7702-040

7' 2008-7702-050

8' 2008-7702-030

9' 2008-7702-060

10' 2008-7702-070

11' 2008-7702-080

12' 2008-7702-090

13' 2008-7702-100

14' 2008-7702-110

15' 2008-7702-120

16' 2008-7702-130

17' 2008-7702-140

18' 2008-7702-150

DISCHARGE PIPE

12"

24"

36"

48"

60"

72"

84"

96"

108"

120"

132"

144"

156"

19' 2008-7702-160

20' 2008-7702-170

21' 2008-7702-180

22' 2008-7702-190

168"

180"

192"

204"

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Qty

2008-7640-190

SUPPORT

31

8" FLUSH PUMP - Lower section - Twin motor

2008-7640-190

2019-7618-900

2010-3903-410

2010-3903-410

2017-2302-120

2016-3400-690

1/2"-13NC X 1 1/4"  GR.5

1/2"

1/2"
L 1/2"

1/2"-13NC

2010-7500-390
SEE PAGE 28

23' 2008-7702-200 216" 3

24' 2008-7702-210 228" 3
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2008-7500-410

2008-7500-470

CRIMPED COUPLING
CRIMPED COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)

CB 1/2"-13NC
X 2" GR.8

CB 1/2"-13NC
X 1 1/2" GR.8

2008-7500-480

OR

FRONT VIEW

8" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit
Depth)

4' 2008-0740-620

5' 2008-0740-630

6' 2008-0740-640

7' 2008-0740-650

8' 2008-0740-660

9' 2008-0740-670

10' 2008-0740-770

11' 2008-0740-680

12' 2008-0740-750

13' 2008-0740-690

14' 2008-0740-790

15' 2008-0740-700

16' 2008-0740-760

Drive Shaft Part
Number

53 3/4"

65 3/4"

77 3/4"

89 3/4"

101 3/4"

113 3/4"

125 3/4"

137 3/4"

149 3/4"

161 3/4"

173 3/4"

185 3/4"

197 3/4"

17' 2008-0740-710

18' 2008-0740-800

19' 2008-0740-720

20' 2008-0740-810

209 3/4"

221 3/4"

233 3/4"

245 3/4"

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

Qty

OR

32

8" FLUSH PUMP - Lower section - Twin motor

***

**
*

***

2010-2406-610

L 1/2"

1/2"-13NC

2010-0800-010

N 7/16"-14NC
3/8"

2010-3900-070

2018-2405-190

2008-7500-570

2010-2302-350
(OLD MODELS)

2010-3900-070

2008-1912-270

2008-7700-880

1/2"-13NC
1/2"

2008-7616-550
SEE PAGE 32

2010-0800-010

2008-2802-410

1/2"-13NC X 1 3/4" GR.5
OR

1/2" - 13NC X 2" GR.5

2010-3400-420
2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2236-0040-020
PER FT

2236-0040-020
PER FT

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2010-3401-990

1/2"-13NC
L 1/2"

2008-7501-840

1/2"
1/2"-13NC X
1 1/2" GR 8

2008-7500-310

2010-2800-210

2010-2801-740

2008-2802-480

2019-1512-270

2008-7500-810

REPAIR KIT
Since june 2019
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2008-7616-550
COMPLETE BEARING HOUSING

SEALS INSTALLATION

BEARING HOUSING

33

2008-7700-880

2015-3800-970

2010-3200-200

2010-4700-760

2010-7502-730

2008-7500-790

2010-3900-710

2010-2000-070

2010-2300-700

2010-7502-730

2010-3210-130

2010-3200-080

2010-3200-080

2015-3800-970
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2008-3900-010

2008-3900-020

2019-3900-330

2019-3900-550

6''

8''

34

2008-7500-070

2019-7701-810

2019-7501-950

QUICK FASTENING SYSTEM
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2008-7610-520

2231-8000-010

*

OPTION WINCH ON SUPPORT

SEE PAGE 37

COMPLETE SLIDING AND TILTING PUMP SUPPORT

PER FT

* NOT INCLUDED WITH 2008-7610-520

FOR 4" PUMP AND AGI-POMPE ONLY

FOR 4" PUMP ONLY

2012-2800-410

SLIDING AND TILTING PUMP SUPPORT

35

N1"-8NC

1"-8NC X 
5 1/2" GR.5

2008-0250-120

2010-3800-180

2005-2446-170

2008-7630-850

N1"-8NC
3/4"-10NC

2008-7710-170

3/4"-10NC 
X 2" GR.5

1"-8NC X 
2 1/2" GR.5

2008-7600-160

2008-0141-320

2008-0170-180

1/2"-13NC

L1/2"

1/2"-13NC 
X 2 1/2" GR.8

2012-7627-030

2008-1702-900

2010-7615-300

2008-0714-540

2003-0800-230

2008-3000-570

1/2"-13NC

1/2"

2010-7615-300

FCS 1/2"-13NC 
X 1 3/4

3/8-16NC GR.5

L3/8"
3/8"

2008-1509-690

M10 X 20 MM GR.8.8

3/8"-16NC X 1" GR.5

2008-7500-010
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2008-0141-320

1/2"-13NC

2019-7623-070

*

COMPLETE SLIDING AND TILTING PUMP SUPPORT

* NOT INCLUDED WITH 2019-7623-070

FOR 4" HIGH PRESSURE PUMP AND 8" FLUSH PUMP ONLY

2008-7500-010

36

SLIDING AND TILTING PUMP SUPPORT

2005-2446-170

N1"-8NC

1"-8NC X
5 1/2" GR.5

2008-0250-120

2010-3800-180

N1"-8NC
3/4"-10NC

2008-7710-170

2008-7710-160

1/2"

1/2"-13NC X
2 1/2" GR.8

2019-7630-860

3/4"-10NC 
X 2" GR.5
1"-8NC X 

2 1/2" GR.5

2008-0170-180
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2010-2801-960

2010-2801-980

2010-2801-970

2010-2801-990

2010-2802-010

2010-2802-000

2010-2802-020

2012-2800-410

2010-2802-000

MODEL BH60 LEFT
RATIO 60/1

COMPLETE SPEED REDUCER

37

SPEED REDUCER
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DIAPHRAGM SWITCH

Repair kit

Complete diaphragm switch
2019-7623-220

1/4"-20NC

#8"-32

L #8

1/4"-20NC X 1"
GR.5

2019-7718-980

2019-1513-590

2019-3904-260

2019-2905-230

#8

SS #8-32 X 1"

1/4"-20NC X 3/4"
GR.5

2019-3904-340

2019-7718-990

1/4"-20NC

Steel pipe not included

2019-7719-110

2019-7718-970

3/8"-16NC  GR.5

2005-2446-170

2012-3800-580

2019-7623-220

38
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2011-3801-980

2008-7600-070
2008-2300-640

2011-2500-170

3/4" - 10NC
3/4"

2008-7737-080

3/4"
3/4"-10NC

3/4" - 10NC
3/4"

3/4"-10NC

L3/4"

2008-1508-710

2007-3800-070

2008-3621-010 (40")

2008-2302-700 (47 1/2")

REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING
CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)*

**

1/2"
2010-2301-360

2010-3800-920

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280**

*

2236-0040-020

2236-0040-020

PER FT

PER FT

2008-7600-070

2010-2302-740

2010-7629-250

2010-3400-390

2012-3801-100

2010-3401-280

L3/8"
3/8" - 16NC

2008-7504-440

OIL RESERVOIR
AND GREASE LINES

**
*

2008-2303-110

2010-2302-760

2010-3400-420

2008-3621-010 (23")

****

****

2008-2302-170 (36 1/2")

****

***

***

***

PREVIOUS MODEL - BEFORE JANUARY 2009
NEW MODEL - SINCE JANUARY 2009

2008-1504-740

2008-7600-030
1/2"-13NC
X 1 1/4" GR.5

1/2"-13NC

2008-2302-160 (19 1/2")

2008-3621-000 (51")

2008-7708-630

Upper section - Before 2017
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Length

6' 2008-0715-460

8' 2008-0715-480

10' 2008-0715-470

12' 2008-0715-490

Drive Shaft
Part Number

3" PUMP

Pump Model
(Pit Depth)

69 1/16"

93 1/16"

117 1/16"

141 1/16"

2008-7614-350 (3 HP)
2008-7614-360 (5 HP)

2008-7614-370 (7.5 HP - 10 HP)

2008-7500-170
See page 4

2008-3200-060

2008-7709-450

2003-0800-230

3" REGULAR PUMP BEFORE APRIL 2018- Oilite bushing

B

2008-7500-160
See page 4

2008-7500-180
See page 4

SCREW-ON COUPLING
CRIMPED COUPLING (FACTORY MOUNTED)******

2008-3200-060

2008-7640-130

2236-0040-020

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2008-7700-290

5/16"

2008-3904-630

PER FT

***
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Division GEA Houle

Length

6' 2008-0715-460

8' 2008-0715-480

10' 2008-0715-470

12' 2008-0715-490

Drive Shaft
  Part Number

3" PUMP

Pump
Model

(Pit Depth)

69 1/16"

93 1/16"

117 1/16"

141 1/16"

C

3" COMPACT PUMP BEFORE 2018- Oilite bushing

2008-7614-350 (3 HP)

3/8"-16NC
X 2 1/4" SS

2008-7614-360 (5 HP)

2008-3200-060

2008-7709-450

3/8"-16NC SS

2008-7500-230

2003-0800-230

2008-7500-180

2008-7500-160

See page 8

See page 8

See page 8

**
*REUSABLE CRIMP COUPLING

CRIMP COUPLING PRESSED ON HOSE (FACTORY MOUNTED)

2008-3200-060

2008-7640-130

2236-0040-020

2010-3400-390
2010-3401-280

2008-7700-290

5/16"

2008-3904-630

PER FT

***


